 High-stability Isolated Error Amplifier
Preliminary Technical Data ADuM4190
Rev. PrA
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otheRQise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Wide Body (RI-16-1)
Dimension shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature  Range
Bandwidth
(typical) Package Description
Package
Option
ADuM4190ARIZ −40°C to +85°C 200kHz 16-Lead SOIC_IC RI-16-1
ADuM4190BRIZ −40°C to +85°C 400kHz 16-Lead SOIC_IC RI-16-1
ADuM4190SRIZ −40°C to +125°C 200kHz 16-Lead SOIC_IC RI-16-1
ADuM4190TRIZ −40°C to +125°C 400kHz 16-Lead SOIC_IC RI-16-1
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS; INCH DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF MILLIMETER EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-013-AC
10
-1
2-
20
10
-A
13.00 (0.5118)
12.60 (0.4961)
0.30 (0.0118)
0.10 (0.0039)
2.65 (0.1043)
2.35 (0.0925)
10.65 (0.4193)
10.00 (0.3937)
7.60 (0.2992)
7.40 (0.2913)
0.75 (0.0295)
0.25 (0.0098)
45°
1.27 (0.0500)
0.40 (0.0157)
COPLANARITY
0.10
0.33 (0.0130)
0.20 (0.0079)
0.51 (0.0201)
0.31 (0.0122)
8°
0°
16 9
8
1
1.27
(0.0500)
BSC
SEATING
PLANE
©2013 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
PR11336-0-2/13(PrA)